RESOLUTION NO 2023-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRISBANE SELECTING THREE EXECUTIVE RECRUITING FIRMS TO INTERVIEW TO ASSIST THE CITY COUNCIL IN THE RECRUITMENT OF A CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Brisbane recognizes the need to fill the position of the City Manager; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed proposals from seven professional executive recruitment firms to assist with the recruitment of the City Manager and has considered the recommendations of the City Manager ad hoc subcommittee as to which firms to interview.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Brisbane resolves as follows:

The professional executive recruitment firms on the attached Exhibit A will be interviewed to assist the City Council in the recruitment of a City Manager.

	Madison Davis, Mayor
I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2023-XX adopted at a special meeting of the Brisbane City Councifollowing vote:	, ,
Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain:	
	Ingrid Padilla, City Clerk